(a) 68,400,000 eCyber WTF Consideration Shares, representing 90% of the eCyber WTF Consideration
Shares, from completion of the WTF Agreement to a date falling three months from completion of
the WTF Agreement; and

(b) 38,000,000 eCyber WTF Consideration Shares, representing 50% of the total number of eCyber
WTF Consideration Shares, from the next day after a day falling three months from completion of
the WTF Agreement to a day falling 6 months from completion of the WTF Agreement.

eCyber agreed with WTF to deposit the share certificates for the 38,000,000 eCyber WTF Consideration
Shares representing 50% of the total number of eCyber WTF Consideration Shares, on completion of the
WTF Agreement with an escrow agent during a period of six months from completion of the WTF
Agreement.

Page 2

7. CHANGES IN SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE
eCyber
The shareholding structure of eCyber immediately before and after completion of the ATNT Agreement
(assuming that there are no other changes to the shareholding structure of eCyber) are as follows:–

Before completion Immediately after completion
of the ATNT Agreement of the ATNT Agreement

Name of shareholders of eCyber No. of eCyber Shares % No. of eCyber Shares %

East Marton Group Limited 275,928,500 10.68 275,928,500 10.09
Mr. Li Lian Min 261,540,000 10.12 261,540,000 9.56
ATNT 134,230,000 5.20 285,430,000 10.44*
Public 1,911,801,500 74.00 1,911,801,500 69.91

Total 2,583,500,000 100.00 2,734,700,000 100.00

* ATNT does not have any present intention to become a substantial shareholder of eCyber and may dispose of some
eCyber Shares in this regard.

WTF
As at the date of this announcement, Mr. Chu is, together with his associates and parties acting in
concert with him, a controlling shareholder of WTF interested in 1,071,500,000 WTF Shares, representing
about 33.47% of the issued share capital of WTF as at the date hereof.

On 6th May, 2002, WTF announced that:–

(a) WTF has, on 23rd April, 2002, entered into the First Placing Agreement with Benevolent
Developments under which Benevolent Developments has agreed to subscribe for or procure